



1	10154	
MAD	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
1/.30.00 PI		ioner of Patents and Trademarks: riginal documents or copy thereof.
<ul> <li>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>Peter RONNBERG, Eva FRANS GUSTAFSSON</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying p YES × NC</li> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other:</li> <li>Date: August 22, 1999</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or paten</li> <li>If this document is baing filed to be</li> </ul>	Thumber(s):	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) <ul> <li>Name: SCA MOLNLYCKE AB</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>City: Goteborg State: ZIP:</li> <li>Country: Sweden Postal Code S-405 03</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(cs) attached? □ YES ☑ N</li> </ul> </li> <li>the execution date of the application is:</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No(s). <b>09/380,307</b>		B. Patent No.(s).

RJI<sup>-/</sup>mdp

(Rev 0. 19.1 - C

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0602

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter RONNBERG, Eva FRANSSON and Anders GUSTAFSSON, hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ABSORBENT ARTICLE, SUCH AS A DIAPER OF AN INCONTINENCE GUARD,

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on February 4, 2000 \_\_\_\_\_, Application No. \_\_09/380,307\_\_\_\_,

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and

WHEREAS, **SCA MOLNLYCKE AB**, of S-405 03 Goteborg, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Date: 22 August 1999 Date: 22 August 1995

Date: 22 August (995

Peter RONNBERG (114) Eva FRANSSON SIMMONS Methy Anders GUSTAFSSON

PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0603

**RECORDED: 11/30/2000**